accordance with IFRS. These non-GAAP measures include
 “Adjusted Net Revenue”, “Adjusted EBITDA” and “Adjusted spot time charter
equivalent per day”. The Company believes that these non-GAAP measures provide useful supplemental information for its investors and,
when considered together with the
Company’s IFRS financial measures and the reconciliation to the most directly comparable IFRS financial
measure, provide a more complete understanding of the factors and trends affecting the Company’s operations. In addition, DHT’s
management
 measures the financial performance of the Company, in part, by using these non-GAAP measures, along with other
performance metrics. The Company does not regard these non-GAAP measures as a substitute for, or as superior to, the equivalent
measures
 calculated and presented in accordance with IFRS. Additionally, these non-GAAP measures may not be comparable to other
similarly titled measures used by other companies and should not be considered in isolation or as a substitute for analysis of
the Company’s
operating results as reported under IFRS.

USD in thousands except time charter equivalent per day Q1 2024 Q4 2023 Q3 2023 Q2 2023 Q1 2023 2023 2022
Reconciliation of adjusted net revenue
Shipping revenues  145,876  142,292 130,322 151,993 131,468 556,075  450,381
Voyage expenses (39,537) (47,771)  (41,235)  (39,092)  (37,569) (165,667)  (185,502)
Adjusted net revenues  106,339 94,521  89,087 112,902  93,899 390,408  264,880

Reconciliation of adjusted EBITDA
Profit/(loss) after tax 47,072 35,308  30,967  57,081  38,041 161,397 61,979
Income tax expense 206 226 137  94 191 649 587
Other financial (income)/expenses 454 599 413 606 366 1,984  2,826
Fair value (gain)/loss on derivative financial liabilities  -  - -  70 433 504 (14,983)
Interest expense  8,775  9,194 8,789 7,492 7,586  33,061 26,197
Interest income  (1,091) (908) (1,213) (1,966) (398) (4,485)  (1,076)
Share of profit from associated companies  -  - - - - -  (1,327)
(Gain)/loss, sale of vessel  -  - - - - - (19,513)
Depreciation and amortization 28,250 28,475  28,326  26,376  25,726 108,902  123,255
Adjusted EBITDA 83,666 72,894  67,419  89,753  71,946 302,012  177,946

Reconciliation of adjusted spot time charter equivalent per day*
Spot time charter equivalent per day 54,000 43,600  44,700  64,800  54,600  51,200 29,000
IFRS 15 impact on spot time charter equivalent per day 400  2,700 (2,400) (3,000) 3,900 300  1,200
Adjusted spot time charter equivalent per day 54,400 46,300  42,300  61,800  58,500  51,500 30,200

* Per revenue days. Revenue days are the aggregate number of calendar days in the period in which the vessels are owned by the Company or
chartered by the Company less
days on which a vessel is off hire.
 For vessels operating on spot charters, voyage revenues are calculated on a discharge-to-discharge basis. Under IFRS 15, spot charter voyage revenues are calculated on a
load-to-discharge basis. IFRS 15 impact refers to the timing difference between discharge-to-discharge and load-to-discharge basis.